Girls Basketball
Varsity Standings

Shawe Memorial
South Ripley
Southwestern
Jac-Cen-Del
Switzerland County
Rising Sun

Milan

Reserve Standings

Switzerland County
Southwestern
South Ripley

Rising Sun
Jac-Cen-Del

Milan

Shawe Memorial

Top Performers:
Claire Samples (SR)
Kaiya Rinear (SR)
Lexi Franklin (SR)
Addie Kelso (SC)
Bri Stow (SC)
Lauren Smith (SC)

Baleigh McAfee (SW)

Rorie Scroggins (SW)
Olivia Simpson (SW)

ORVC Weekly Report Summary (January 20 — 25)

ORVC Overall
5-0 15-4
4-1 12-9
3-2 14-7
2-2 7-13
2-3 7-14
1-3 5-15
0-6 2-15

ORVC Overall
4-0 8-4
3-1 111
2-2 13-7
2-2 6-12
1-2 2-10
0-5 0-16

not competing

2025

Jan. 20

Jan. 21

Jan. 23

Jan. 25

*- ORVC game

Switzerland Co. 53

@South Ripley 58
Southwestern 50
@Switzerland Co. 66

Gallatin Co. KY 46
Jac-Cen-Del 52
@North Decatur 65
@Shawe Memorial 67
South Ripley 52

Shawe Memorial 65
Southwestern 63

VARSITY SCORES FROM THE PAST WEEK:

New Washington 36

South Dearborn 27
@Salem 25
Jac-Cen-Del 52

@Switzerland Co. 36
@Rising Sun 43
Milan 8

New Washington 54
@Southwestern 36

@Clarksville 29
@Rising Sun 54

31 pts, 15 rebs, 11 stl, 9 ast in 2 games

40 pts, 21 rebs, 3 stlin 2 games
14 pts, 11 rebs, 5 ast in 2 games
47 pts, 14 rebs, 3 ast in 3 games
26 pts, 7 rebs, 4 ast in 3 games

25 pts, 11 rebs, 4 ast in 3 games
38 pts, 26 rebs, 11 stl, 8 ast in 3 gms Brooklyn Simon (JCD)
Kelsey Borgman (JCD)

14 pts, 9 rebs vs. Rising Sun
13 pts, 10 rebs, 6 stl, 5 ast vs. Rising Sun
ORVC Girls Basketball Players of the Week:

Audrey Barron (SM)
Allison Knoebel (SM)
Jamison Williams (SM)
Tamryn Miller (RS)
Carrigan Friend (RS)

Audrey Barron

69 pts, 16 rebs, 12 ast in 2 games

29 pts, 21 ast, 9 stl, 8 ast in 2 games
24 pts, 8 3’s, 5 rebs in 2 games
27 pts, 10 rebs, 6 ast, 5 stl in 2 games

27 pts, 9 rebs in 2 games

34 pts, 7 3’s, 7 stl, 3 rebs, 2 ast in 2 games
31 pts, 15 rebs, 10 ast, 5 stl in 2 games

Shawe Memorial Lady Hilltoppers

Kaiya Rinear

South Ripley Lady Raiders




ORVC GIRLS BASKETBALL
STATISTICAL LEADERS
Through January 25, 2025

SCORING REBOUNDING ASSISTS
Barron (SM) 24.3 Barron (SM) 8.1 Knoebel (SM) 123
Knoebel (SM) 15.4 Rinear (SR) 8.0 Simpson (SW) 82
Borgman (JCD) 13.5 Hill (SW) 7.5 Barron (SM) 81
Kelso (SC) 13.4 Scroggins (SW) 7.1 Samples (SR) 66
Rinear (SR) 13.0 Borgman (JCD) 6.4 Miller (RS) 53
Samples (SR) 12.8 Samples (SR) 6.4 Cullen (JCD) 50
Peelman (RS) 10.5 Franklin (SR) 6.1 Rogers (SC) 48
Friend (RS) 10.0 Turner (SM) 5.6 Parks (SR) 44
Turner (SM) 9.7 Simpson (SW) 5.4 McAfee (SW) 43
Scroggins (SW) 9.2 Bedel (JCD) 5.2 Miller (SR) 41
Knoebel (SM) 5.2
FIELD GOAL % (min. 70 att) FREE THROW % (min. 35 att) 3 POINTERS STEALS
(next week will be minimum 75 attempts) (next week will be minimum 38 attempts)
Barron (SM) A77 Barron (SM) .877 Barron (SM) 64 Barron (SM)
Rinear (SR) 463 Kelso (SC) .809 Borgman (JCD) 39 Simpson (SW)
Smith (SC) 442 Peelman (RS) .780 Turner (SM) 38 Samples (SR)
Schaefer (SC) 435 Samples (SR) .765 M. Nussbaum (SW) 37 Knoebel (SM)
Knoebel (SM) 434 Rinear (SR) .755 Knoebel (SM) 36 S. Nussbaum (SW)
Bedel (JCD) 410 Knoebel (SM) 752 Williams (SM) 33 Miller (SR)
Turner (SM) 409 Simpson (SW) .710 McAfee (SW) 31 Smith (SC)
Erickson (RS) .390 Rohrig (M) .702 Stow (SC) 31 Williams (SM)
Werner (SR) .386 Franklin (SR) .676 Peelman (RS) 30 Stow (SC)
Kelso (SC) .385 Borgman (JCD) .650 Simon (JCD) 29 McAfee (SW)
Lambert (RS) .650
Hill (SW) .650



ORVC Weekly Report Summary (January 20 — 25)

2025
Boys Basketball
Varsity Standings ORVC Overall VARSITY SCORES FROM THE PAST WEEK:
South Ripley  (Ranked #3 in Class 24) 3-0 15-0 Jan. 21 Frarlklin Co.51 @.ch-Cen-DeI 47
Southwestern 3-0 10-3 Switzerland Co. 66 Rising Sun 40 (tny)
Jac-Cen-Del 2-1 49 Jan. 24 @carroll Co. KY 55 Shawe Memorial 51 (ot)
e
:;/::i:; sun 8:; g:i4 @Switzerland Co. 68 Rising Sun 31 ) *
Shawe Memorial 0-3 49 Jan. 25 @Hauser 60 Rising Sun 21
@Lawrenceburg 64 Jac-Cen-Del 45
South Dearborn 65 @sSwitzerland Co. 49
Reserve Standings ORVC Overall Southwestern 87 @So. Central Eliz 82 (ot)
*- ORVC game
Jac-Cen-Del 3-0 11-1
South Ripley 3-0 7-8
Southwestern 2-1 5-5
Rising Sun 1-2 6-7
Switzerland County 1-2 2-8
Milan 0-1 2-9
Shawe Memorial 0-3 2-9
Top Performers:
Micah Norman (M) 19 pts, 3 ast, 2 stl, 2 blk vs. South Ripley
Cole Henry (SR) 46 pts, 7 rebs, 20-25 FG vs. Milan (SR single game scoring record)
Blaine Ward (SR) 26 pts, 7 ast, 7 stl, 5 rebs vs. Milan
Landon Kidwell (SW) 26 pts, 19 rebs, 4 ast in 2 games Braiden Smith (SM) 20 pts, 5 rebs vs. Carroll Co. KY
Braxton Lewis (SW) 35 pts, 7 rebs, 6 ast in 2 games Cavaan Hambrick (SM) 15 pts, 5-7 3’s vs. Carroll Co. KY
Caleb Goode (SW) 29 pts, 3 ast, 3 rebs in 2 games Brody Morris (RS) 40 pts, 6 ast, 5 rebs, 5 stlin 3 gms
Cam Craig (SC) 65 pts, 31 rebs in 3 games (SC All-Time Leading Scorer vs. Rising Sun)
Mason Peelman (SC) 24 pts, 15 ast in 3 games
Braiden Smith (SM) 20 pts, 5 rebs vs. Carroll Co. KY
ORVC Boys Basketball Players of the Week: Cole Henry South Ripley Raiders

Cam Craig Switzerland County Pacers




SCORING

Smith (SM)
Henry (SR)

Ca. Craig (SC)
Norman (M)
Ward (SR)
Morris (RS)
Kidwell (SW)
Cook (SW)
Lewis (SW)
Grieshop (JCD)
Youngman (JCD)
Clark (M)

Voss (M)

FIELD GOAL % (min. 55 att)

23.2
23.1
21.4
19.8
19.5
18.1
14.2
13.6
13.2
12.0
11.8
11.2
10.0

ORVC BOYS BASKETBALL
STATISTICAL LEADERS
Through January 25, 2025

REBOUNDING

Ca. Craig (SC)
Smith (SM)
Henry (SR)
Kidwell (SW)
Pardhanni (JCD)
Norman (M)
Johnson (RS)

I. Williams (SC)
Morris (RS)
Ward (SR)

(next week will be minimum 60 attempts)

Henry (SR)
Kidwell (SW)

D. Volz (SR)
Cook (SW)
Pardhanni (JCD)
Ca. Craig (SC)
Norman (M)
Ward (SR)

Voss (M)

Smith (SM)

714
.670
.579
.530
.500
490
489
482
479
473

FREE THROW % (min. 28 att)

(next week will be minimum 30 attempts)

Ca. Craig (SC)
Lewis (SW)
Clark (M)
Newhart (JCD)
Smith (SM)

D. Volz (SR)
Henry (SR)
Morris (RS)
Voss (M)
Ward (SR)

.880
.810
.808
.806
.786
771
.767
.760
.750
741

9.1
8.8
8.5
7.3
5.5
54
54
51
4.7
4.6

ASSISTS

Todd (SC)

D. Volz (SR)
Ward (SR)

C. Volz (SR)
Traylor (SW)
Peelman (SC)

Williams (RS)
Cook (SW)
Clark (M)
Grote (SM)
3 POINTERS
Morris (RS) a7
Lewis (SW) 29
Ca. Craig (SC) 29
Grieshop (JCD) 22
Smith (SM) 22
Goode (SW) 22
Youngman (JCD) 21
Hambrick (SM) 21
Ward (SR) 20
Cook (SW) 18

66
61
56
47
46
46
43
41
40
40

STEALS

Ward (SR)

I. Williams (SC)
Norman (M)
Smith (SM)
Grote (SM)

D. Volz (SR)
Peelman (SC)
Lu. Simon (JCD)
Morris (RS)

Hill (SM)

44
29
26
26
23
23
22
21
21
21



ORVC Weekly Report Summary (January 20 — 25)

2025

Boys Swimming Girls Swimming
J.J. Mutz (M) :26.76 50 YD Free Elizabeth McKittrick (SR) :26.07
Matthew Vaughn (SM) :51.03 100 YD Free Riley Crawford (SW) 1:01.36
Matthew Vaughn (SM) 1:54.84 200 YD Free Riley Crawford (SW) 2:26.93
Max Mossburger (RS) 5:19.44 500 YD Free Olivia Graver (RS) 6:05.98
Tyler Myers (M) 1:34.26 100 YD Fly Raygan Crawford (SW) 1:08.58
Seth Thomas (M) 1:06.13 100 YD Breast Eva Hicks (SC) 1:31.08
Caleb Ridener (SC) 1:04.59 100 YD Back Natalee Crawford (SW) 1:04.12
Lucas Cooney (M) 2:46.39 200 YD IM Olivia Graver (RS) 2:29.25
Milan 1:52.78 200 YD Free Relay  Switzerland County 2:13.66
Milan 2:03.75 200 YD Medley Relay Southwestern 2:11.35
Milan 4:20.57 400 YD Free Relay  Southwestern 4:18.42
* - school record

ORVC Boys Matthew Vaughn Shawe Memorial Hilltoppers

Performers of the Week Girls Olivia Graver Rising Sun Lady Shiners

Riley Crawford Southwestern Lady Rebels




