ORVC Weekly Report Summary (January 20 – 25) 2025

Girls Basketball Varsity Standings	ORVC	Overall	VA	RSITY SCORES FROM	ΓHE PAST WEEK:	
varsity standings	<u>onve</u>	<u>Overaii</u>	Jan. 20	Switzerland Co. 53	New Washington 36	
Shawe Memorial	5-0	15-4	Jan. 21	@South Ripley 58	South Dearborn 27	
South Ripley	4-1	12-9	Jan. 21	Southwestern 50	@Salem 25	
Southwestern	3-2	14-7		@Switzerland Co. 66	Jac-Cen-Del 52	*
Jac-Cen-Del	2-2	7-13				
Switzerland County	2-3	7-14	Jan. 23	Gallatin Co. KY 46 Jac-Cen-Del 52	@Switzerland Co. 36@Rising Sun 43	*
Rising Sun	1-3	5-15		@North Decatur 65	Milan 8	,
Milan	0-6	2-15		@Shawe Memorial 67South Ripley 52	New Washington 54 @Southwestern 36	*
Reserve Standings	ORVC	<u>Overall</u>	Jan. 25	Shawe Memorial 65 Southwestern 63	@Clarksville 29 @Rising Sun 54	*
Switzerland County	4-0	8-4				
Southwestern	3-1	11-1	* - ORVC game			
South Ripley	2-2	13-7				
Rising Sun	2-2	6-12				
Jac-Cen-Del	1-2	2-10				
Milan	0-5	0-16				
Shawe Memorial	not con	npeting				
Top Performers:						
Claire Samples (SR)	31 pts, 15 rebs, 11 stl,	9 ast in 2 gam	nes			
Kaiya Rinear (SR)	40 pts, 21 rebs, 3 stl in	2 games	Audrey Barron (SM	1) 69 pts, 16 i	rebs, 12 ast in 2 game	S
Lexi Franklin (SR)	14 pts, 11 rebs, 5 ast ii	n 2 games	Allison Knoebel (SN	VI) 29 pts, 21 a	ast, 9 stl, 8 ast in 2 gar	nes
Addie Kelso (SC)	47 pts, 14 rebs, 3 ast ii	n 3 games	Jamison Williams (SM) 24 pts, 8 3'	s, 5 rebs in 2 games	
Bri Stow (SC)	26 pts, 7 rebs, 4 ast in	3 games	Tamryn Miller (RS)	27 pts, 10	rebs, 6 ast, 5 stl in 2 ga	ames
Lauren Smith (SC)	25 pts, 11 rebs, 4 ast ii	n 3 games	Carrigan Friend (RS	5) 27 pts, 9 re	ebs in 2 games	
Baleigh McAfee (SW)	38 pts, 26 rebs, 11 stl,	8 ast in 3 gms	Brooklyn Simon (JO	CD) 34 pts, 7 3°	s, 7 stl, 3 rebs, 2 ast ir	n 2 gan
Rorie Scroggins (SW)	14 pts, 9 rebs vs. Rising	_	Kelsey Borgman (Jo	CD) 31 pts, 15	rebs, 10 ast, 5 stl in 2 g	games
Olivia Simpson (SW)	13 pts, 10 rebs, 6 stl, 5	ast vs. Rising	Juil			

ORVC Girls Basketball Players of the Week:

Audrey BarronShawe Memorial Lady HilltoppersKaiya RinearSouth Ripley Lady Raiders

ORVC GIRLS BASKETBALL STATISTICAL LEADERS Through January 25, 2025

<u>SCORING</u>		<u>REBOUNDING</u>		<u>ASSISTS</u>	
Barron (SM)	24.3	Barron (SM)	8.1	Knoebel (SM)	123
Knoebel (SM)	15.4	Rinear (SR)	8.0	Simpson (SW)	82
Borgman (JCD)	13.5	Hill (SW)	7.5	Barron (SM)	81
Kelso (SC)	13.4	Scroggins (SW)	7.1	Samples (SR)	66
Rinear (SR)	13.0	Borgman (JCD)	6.4	Miller (RS)	53
Samples (SR)	12.8	Samples (SR)	6.4	Cullen (JCD)	50
Peelman (RS)	10.5	Franklin (SR)	6.1	Rogers (SC)	48
Friend (RS)	10.0	Turner (SM)	5.6	Parks (SR)	44
Turner (SM)	9.7	Simpson (SW)	5.4	McAfee (SW)	43
Scroggins (SW)	9.2	Bedel (JCD)	5.2	Miller (SR)	41
		Knoebel (SM)	5.2		

FIELD GOAL % (mi		FREE THROW % (n (next week will be minimum		<u>3 POINTERS</u>		<u>STEALS</u>	
Barron (SM)	.477	Barron (SM)	.877	Barron (SM)	64	Barron (SM)	75
Rinear (SR)	.463	Kelso (SC)	.809	Borgman (JCD)	39	Simpson (SW)	75
Smith (SC)	.442	Peelman (RS)	.780	Turner (SM)	38	Samples (SR)	69
Schaefer (SC)	.435	Samples (SR)	.765	M. Nussbaum (SW)	37	Knoebel (SM)	57
Knoebel (SM)	.434	Rinear (SR)	.755	Knoebel (SM)	36	S. Nussbaum (SW)	55
Bedel (JCD)	.410	Knoebel (SM)	.752	Williams (SM)	33	Miller (SR)	40
Turner (SM)	.409	Simpson (SW)	.710	McAfee (SW)	31	Smith (SC)	40
Erickson (RS)	.390	Rohrig (M)	.702	Stow (SC)	31	Williams (SM)	39
Werner (SR)	.386	Franklin (SR)	.676	Peelman (RS)	30	Stow (SC)	38
Kelso (SC)	.385	Borgman (JCD)	.650	Simon (JCD)	29	McAfee (SW)	37
		Lambert (RS)	.650				
		Hill (SW)	.650				
		` '					

ORVC Weekly Report Summary (January 20 – 25) 2025

Boys Basketball

Varsity Standings	ORVC Overall	VARSITY SCORES FROM THE PAST WEEK:
South Ripley (Ranked #3 in Class 2A) Southwestern	3-0 15-0 3-0 10-3	Jan. 21 Franklin Co. 51 @Jac-Cen-Del 47 Switzerland Co. 66 Rising Sun 40 (tny)
Jac-Cen-Del Switzerland County Milan Rising Sun	2-1 4-9 1-2 7-8 0-1 5-6 0-2 2-14	Jan. 24 @Carroll Co. KY 55 Shawe Memorial 51 (ot) South Ripley 96 @Milan 59 * Southwestern 56 @Lawrenceburg 35 @Switzerland Co. 68 Rising Sun 31 *
Shawe Memorial Reserve Standings	0-3 4-9 ORVC Overall	Jan. 25 @Hauser 60 Rising Sun 21 @Lawrenceburg 64 Jac-Cen-Del 45 South Dearborn 65 @Switzerland Co. 49 Southwestern 87 @So. Central Eliz 82 (ot)
Jac-Cen-Del South Ripley Southwestern Rising Sun Switzerland County Milan Shawe Memorial	3-0 11-1 3-0 7-8 2-1 5-5 1-2 6-7 1-2 2-8 0-1 2-9 0-3 2-9	* - ORVC game

<u>Top Performers:</u>

Micah Norman (M)	19 pts, 3 ast, 2 stl, 2 blk vs. South Ripley
------------------	--

Cole Henry (SR) 46 pts, 7 rebs, 20-25 FG vs. Milan (SR single game scoring record)

Blaine Ward (SR) 26 pts, 7 ast, 7 stl, 5 rebs vs. Milan

Landon Kidwell (SW) 26 pts, 19 rebs, 4 ast in 2 games Braiden Smith (SM) 20 pts, 5 rebs vs. Carroll Co. KY
Braxton Lewis (SW) 35 pts, 7 rebs, 6 ast in 2 games Cavaan Hambrick (SM) 15 pts, 5-7 3's vs. Carroll Co. KY
Caleb Goode (SW) 29 pts, 3 ast, 3 rebs in 2 games Brody Morris (RS) 40 pts, 6 ast, 5 rebs, 5 stl in 3 gms

Cam Craig (SC) 65 pts, 31 rebs in 3 games (SC All-Time Leading Scorer vs. Rising Sun)

Mason Peelman (SC) 24 pts, 15 ast in 3 games Braiden Smith (SM) 20 pts, 5 rebs vs. Carroll Co. KY

ORVC Boys Basketball Players of the Week: Cole Henry South Ripley Raiders

<u>Cam Craig</u> <u>Switzerland County Pacers</u>

ORVC BOYS BASKETBALL STATISTICAL LEADERS Through January 25, 2025

SCORING		REBOUNDING	<u>G</u>	ASS	<u>ISTS</u>		
Smith (SM)	23.2	Ca. Craig (SC)	9.1	Tod	d (SC)	66	
Henry (SR)	23.1	Smith (SM)	8.8	D. V	olz (SR)	61	
Ca. Craig (SC)	21.4	Henry (SR)	8.5	Wai	rd (SR)	56	
Norman (M)	19.8	Kidwell (SW)	7.3	C. V	olz (SR)	47	
Ward (SR)	19.5	Pardhanni (JC	CD) 5.5	Tray	ylor (SW)	46	
Morris (RS)	18.1	Norman (M)	5.4	Pee	lman (SC)	46	
Kidwell (SW)	14.2	Johnson (RS)	5.4	Will	liams (RS)	43	
Cook (SW)	13.6	I. Williams (So	C) 5.1	Coo	k (SW)	41	
Lewis (SW)	13.2	Morris (RS)	4.7	Clar	k (M)	40	
Grieshop (JCD)	12.0	Ward (SR)	4.6	Gro	te (SM)	40	
Youngman (JCD)	11.8						
Clark (M)	11.2						
\/aaa/\/\	10.0						
Voss (M)	10.0						
, ,		FREE THROW % (min	n. 28 att)	3 POINTERS		STEALS	
FIELD GOAL % (min	ı. 55 att <u>)</u>	FREE THROW % (min (next week will be minimum 30		3 POINTERS		STEALS	
FIELD GOAL % (min	ı. 55 att <u>)</u>			3 POINTERS Morris (RS)	47	STEALS Ward (SR)	44
FIELD GOAL % (min (next week will be minimum	1. 55 att) 60 attempts)	(next week will be minimum 30	O attempts)		47 29		44 29
FIELD GOAL % (min (next week will be minimum Henry (SR)	n. 55 att) 60 attempts) .714	(next week will be minimum 30 Ca. Craig (SC)	attempts)	Morris (RS)		Ward (SR)	
FIELD GOAL % (min (next week will be minimum) Henry (SR) Kidwell (SW)	n. 55 att) 60 attempts) .714 .670	(next week will be minimum 30 Ca. Craig (SC) Lewis (SW)	.880 .810	Morris (RS) Lewis (SW)	29	Ward (SR) I. Williams (SC)	29
FIELD GOAL % (min (next week will be minimum) Henry (SR) Kidwell (SW) D. Volz (SR)		Ca. Craig (SC) Lewis (SW) Clark (M)	.880 .810 .808	Morris (RS) Lewis (SW) Ca. Craig (SC)	29 29	Ward (SR) I. Williams (SC) Norman (M)	29 26
FIELD GOAL % (min (next week will be minimum) Henry (SR) Kidwell (SW) D. Volz (SR) Cook (SW)		Ca. Craig (SC) Lewis (SW) Clark (M) Newhart (JCD)	.880 .810 .808 .806	Morris (RS) Lewis (SW) Ca. Craig (SC) Grieshop (JCD)	29 29 22	Ward (SR) I. Williams (SC) Norman (M) Smith (SM)	29 26 26
FIELD GOAL % (min (next week will be minimum) Henry (SR) Kidwell (SW) D. Volz (SR) Cook (SW) Pardhanni (JCD)	.714 .670 .579 .530	Ca. Craig (SC) Lewis (SW) Clark (M) Newhart (JCD) Smith (SM)	.880 .810 .808 .806 .786	Morris (RS) Lewis (SW) Ca. Craig (SC) Grieshop (JCD) Smith (SM)	29 29 22 22	Ward (SR) I. Williams (SC) Norman (M) Smith (SM) Grote (SM)	29 26 26 23
FIELD GOAL % (min (next week will be minimum) Henry (SR) Kidwell (SW) D. Volz (SR) Cook (SW) Pardhanni (JCD) Ca. Craig (SC)		Ca. Craig (SC) Lewis (SW) Clark (M) Newhart (JCD) Smith (SM) D. Volz (SR)	.880 .810 .808 .806 .786	Morris (RS) Lewis (SW) Ca. Craig (SC) Grieshop (JCD) Smith (SM) Goode (SW)	29 29 22 22 22	Ward (SR) I. Williams (SC) Norman (M) Smith (SM) Grote (SM) D. Volz (SR)	29 26 26 23 23
FIELD GOAL % (min (next week will be minimum) Henry (SR) Kidwell (SW) D. Volz (SR) Cook (SW) Pardhanni (JCD) Ca. Craig (SC) Norman (M)		Ca. Craig (SC) Lewis (SW) Clark (M) Newhart (JCD) Smith (SM) D. Volz (SR) Henry (SR)	.880 .810 .808 .806 .786 .771	Morris (RS) Lewis (SW) Ca. Craig (SC) Grieshop (JCD) Smith (SM) Goode (SW) Youngman (JCD)	29 29 22 22 22 21	Ward (SR) I. Williams (SC) Norman (M) Smith (SM) Grote (SM) D. Volz (SR) Peelman (SC)	29 26 26 23 23 22

ORVC Weekly Report Summary (January 20 – 25) 2025

Boys Swimming

Girls Swimming

J.J. Mutz (M)	:26.76	50 YD Free	Elizabeth McKittrick (SR)	:26.07
Matthew Vaughn (SM)	:51.03	100 YD Free	Riley Crawford (SW)	1:01.36
Matthew Vaughn (SM)	1:54.84	200 YD Free	Riley Crawford (SW)	2:26.93
Max Mossburger (RS)	5:19.44	500 YD Free	Olivia Graver (RS)	6:05.98
Tyler Myers (M)	1:34.26	100 YD Fly	Raygan Crawford (SW)	1:08.58
Seth Thomas (M)	1:06.13	100 YD Breast	Eva Hicks (SC)	1:31.08
Caleb Ridener (SC)	1:04.59	100 YD Back	Natalee Crawford (SW)	1:04.12
Lucas Cooney (M)	2:46.39	200 YD IM	Olivia Graver (RS)	2:29.25
Milan	1:52.78	200 YD Free Relay	Switzerland County	2:13.66
Milan	2:03.75	200 YD Medley Rela	y Southwestern	2:11.35
Milan	4:20.57	400 YD Free Relay	Southwestern	4:18.42

^{* -} school record

ORVC	Boys	Matthew Vaughn	Shawe Memorial Hilltoppers
Performers of the Week	Girls	Olivia Graver	Rising Sun Lady Shiners
		Riley Crawford	Southwestern Lady Rebels